STATE OF FLORIDA
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINERS

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE
ADMINISTRATION,
Petitioner,
vSs. CASE NC. 93-17686
PHILIP EDWARD HELLER,

Respondent.

ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

Petitioner, Agency For Health Care Administration, hereinafter
referred to as "Petitioner", represented in this matter by the
Department of Business and Professional Requlation, files this
Administrative Complaint before the Board %of Psychological
Examiners, against Philip Edward Heller, hereinafter referred to as
"Respondent”, and alleges:

1. Petitioner is the state agency charged with requlating the
practice of psychology pursuant to Section 20.165 and Section
20.42, Florida Statutes, Chapter 455, Florida Statutes, and Chapter
490, Fleorida Statutes.

2. Respondent is, and has been at all times material hereto,
a licensed psychologist, license number PY 1003822, whose address
of record is: 21202 Sweetwater l.ane, Boca Raton, Florida 33428-
j022.

3. Respondent was court appeointed to evaluate A.P. and his

ex-wife, in reqards to custody of their minor child.




4. Pursuant to said evaluation, Respondent administered the
MMPI. As A.P. was not able to finish the test in the Respcndent's‘
office, he was allowed to take the MMPI home.

5. In allowing A.P. to do so, Respondent failed to protect an
instrument of his practice, and possibly allowed a compromise of
the test results due to the fact that the MMPI has a lie scale.
Furthermore, Respondent failed to address the fact that he allowed
the MMPI to be finished at home, in his report to the court.

COUNT ONE

6. Based upon the feoregeing the Respondent is in violation of
Section 490.009 (2} (s), Florida Statutes for failing to meet
ninimum standards of performance in professional activities when
measured against generally prevailing peer performance.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests the Board of
Psychological Examiners enter an ORDER imposing ohe or more of the
following penalties: revocation or suspension of the Respondent’s

license, restriction of the Respondent’s practice, imposition of an

administrative fine, issuance of a reprimand, placement of the



‘Respondent on probation, and/or any other relief that the Board

deems appropriate.

SIGNED this LLQ}QL day of Kﬁr\Cl(HtL}ﬂ\

, 1995,

Douglas M. Coock
Director

— /]

" Nancy M. Snurkowski®
Chlef Attorney

Allied Health

COUNSEL FOR DEPARTMENT:

Lisa M. Bassett

Senior Attorney

Department of Business and Professional Regulatlon
1940 North Monrce Street, Suite &0

Tallahassee, FL 32399=- 0?92

(904) 4B8-0062

/
P 2o FILED
e AGENCY FOR
Rre.be HEALTH canzmmmmmnon

CLERK12HQ¢41£ﬂﬁ e oeh—
patE ‘2 -A0-AS




Final Order No. ANCA-96.001087 D 7~ % 3 ~ 96
FILED
Apency for Healih Cure Adaiinisiratinn
AGENCY CLERK
5. e, Al (3 R
wer, Agdnas ;-: 1+ 3N

Deputy Ageacy Cleck

By:

STATE OF FLORIDA

BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE
ADMINISTRATION,
Petiioner,
Vs, Case No. 83-17686
PHILIP E. HELLER,
Respondent,
!
FINAL QRDER IMPQOSING DISCIPLINAR R
AFTER AN INFOERMAL HEARING WHERE RESPONDENT ADMITTED
THE FACTUAL ALL EGATIONS IN THE ADMINISTRATIV PLAINT

Respondent is a licensed Florida psychologist. Petitioner filed an Administrative
Complaint against Respondent, a copy of which is attached fo and incdrporaled by reference
into this order Respondent admitted the factual aliegations of the Adminisirative Complaint
and reguested an informal hearing pursuant to Section 120.57{2), Florida Statutes.

Accordingly, this cause came before the Board of Psychology at its last meeting for finat agency
action. Petitioner was represented by Nancy Snurkowski. Respondent was represented by
Rabert C. Stone, Esq

FINDINGS OF FACT

Based upon the admission of the factual allegations, the Board adopts the factual

aliegations of the Administrative Complaint as its own findings of fact.




CON IONS OF L AW

Based upon the foregoing, and despite argument of counsel for Respondent, the Board
adopts the conclusions of law set out in the Administrative Complaint as its own Conclusions of
Law. |

PENALTY

Wherefore, it is hereby ORDERED that Respondent is hereby reprimanded and shall
pay an administrative fine of $1000 within thirty {30) days of the rendition of this order..

THIS ORDER TAKES EFFECT UPON FILING WITH THE AGENCY CLERK.

DONE AND ORDERED on this _ /> _ day of Qg%i 1996.

BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY

bovid foroilyy T

DR. ANA A. RIVAS-VAZQUEZ, CHAIR

NQTICE OF RIGHT TQ JUDICIAL REVIEW

A party who is adversely affected by this final order is entitled to judicial review pursuant
to Section 120.68. Florida Statutes. Review proceedings are governed by the Florida Rules of
Appellate Procedure. Such proceedings are commenced by filing one copy of a natice of
appeal with the agency cierk of the Agency for Health Care Administration and a second copy,
accompanied by filing fees prescribed by law, with the District Court of Appeal, First District, or
with the District Court of Appea! in the Appellate District where the party resides. The notice of

appeal must be filed within thirty (30) days of rendition of the order to be reviewed.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREB'Y CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of this order has been mailed to Philip
E Heller and Robert C. Stone, Esq., at the address on file at the Board office, Nancy
Snurkowski, Attorney. Legal Section, Agency for Health Care Administration, Northwood
Centre. 1940 North Monroe Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32389-0792, and Virginia Daire,
Assistant Attorney General, Office of the Atterney General, Counsel to the Board of

Psychology, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050, this day of

1996.

PAULA GIBSON
BOARD ADMINISTRATOR




